

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3865-3868/2012

MANOJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from  
filing O.T.,stay and office report)

Date: 03/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ambrish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish V., Adv.

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to get the notice served on respondent No.5, who, as per record, is in jail. Necessary steps for getting the notice served on him through the concerned jailer be taken accordingly.

The remaining respondents, who are duly served and represented, are granted time for filing counter affidavit on record.

List again on 8.2.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)