

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3865-3868/2012

MANOJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from  
filing O.T.,stay and office report)

Date: 08/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Pooja Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ambrish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaswant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 and 6 are granted three weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

As per the endorsement on the postal envelope of the notice issued to respondent No.5, he is reported to be lodged in Agra Jail. The learned counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps accordingly.

List again on 14.3.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR
rd		