

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3865-3868/2012

MANOJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from
filing O.T.,stay and office report)

Date: 14/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Pooja Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ambrish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Vashishth, Adv.
Mr. Jaswant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) Nos.3865-3868/2012

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 have already filed counter affidavit on record.

Respondent No.6 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time
granted by the Court.

It appears that an application for deleting of respondent No.2 from
the array of the respondents in

Item No.23

-2-

SLP(C)No.3868/2012 has been moved by the learned counsel for the
petitioner.

The same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary
orders.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd