

b  
ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).3865-3868/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 21/10/2011 in CRLA No.1868/2011, CRLA  
No.1978/2011, CRLA No.2004/2011 and CRLA No.2195/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF  
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANOJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and  
stay and office report)

Date: 06/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Pooja Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ambrish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jawant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Vashist, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Maurya, Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that the counsel who is to argue the matter is  
not well. A prayer is made for adjournment.  
The matters are adjourned by four weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|