

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3865-3868/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CRL.A. No.1868/2011, CRL.A. No.1978/2011, CRL.A. No.2004/2011 and CRL.A. No.2195/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANOJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 29/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ambrish Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Pooja Jha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagender Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Vashistha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay condoned.
The special leave petitions are dismissed.(S.K. Rakheja)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Assistant Registrar